
From: Ryan Malooly ryan.malooly@mkmhomes.com
Subject: RE: Follow-up Archeological Letter of Commitment

Date: August 1, 2022 at 5:38 PM
To: pfrost@hicksenv.com
Cc: TChen Projects tchenprojects@gmail.com, minhas@sambuilders.com, Stefani Huerta stefani.huerta@mkmhomes.com,

Mohammad Minhas mohammad.minhas@mkmlodging.com, Zenaida Mejia sandy@sambuilders.com, Tracy Chen
tchenarch@gmail.com

Patricia,
 
The project, named “The Circle at Nelms”  is located at 6305 Bluff Springs Rd, Austin TX
78744.
The owner of the property is also names The Circle at Nelms LLC and the billing address
is 2207 W. Parmer Ln, Austin TX 78727. (512) 833-0404
 
The Description/ Work Scope: Property contains ruins of the “Sneed House” a plantation
from pre-civil war Texas litigator and Judge Sebron Sneed who contracted local architect
Abner Cook who designed the Texas Governors Mansion in Austin.
Need construction/Archeological monitoring on site earth work as per THC and Sec. of
Interior guidelines.
 
I have CC’ed my coworkers as well as our Architect and his team. Thank you!
 
Regards,
Ryan Malooly
 

MKM Homes LLC
2207 W Parmer Ln
Austin, TX 78727
512.833.0404
 
C: 915.238.6336
E: ryan.malooly@mkmhomes.com
 
From: pfrost@hicksenv.com
Sent: Monday, August 1, 2022 5:20 PM
To: ryan.malooly@mkmhomes.com
Cc: Shannon Barrientes
Subject: Follow-up Archeological Letter of Commitment
 
Ryan,
 
Thank you for reaching out to Hicks & Company regarding future archeological
construction monitoring for your project. If you could please provide your contact
information (address and phone number) along with a brief description of your request
and the property in question. I will get with our staff to address your needs.
 
Thanks
 

mailto:pfrost@hicksenv.com
mailto:ryan.malooly@mkmhomes.com
mailto:sbarrientes@hicksenv.com


Pat
 
Patricia Frost, P.G.*
Senior Geoscientist/Project Manager
(512) 970-7218 cell
 *Licensed in Texas and Louisiana.
 
HICKS & COMPANY
Environmental, Archeological and Planning Consultants
1504 W. 5th Street | Austin, Texas 78703
512.478.0858 | fax 512.474.1849
pfrost@hicksenv.com
www.hicksenv.com
 

TBPG Registered Geoscience Firm No. 50498
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